6-3-02 06-	.03-2002
(Rev. 03/01)	.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John P. Innis	Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameOcular Technology Group, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Y No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1193 Lancaster Circle
	City:South Elgin State:IL Zip: 60177
Execution Date: <u>December 14, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,349,823
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Mary Innis</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pattishall, McAuliffe,	Enclosed
Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City:Chicago_State: <u>II</u> _Zip:_60606	
	THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded with	Signature Signature or sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Date
	Trademarks, Box Assignments b. D.C. 20231

File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of the 14th day of December, 2001, by and between John P. Innis, a resident of Illinois ("Innis"), and Ocular Technology Group, LLC, and Illinois limited liability company (the "LLC").

In consideration of the representations, warranties, covenants and conditions contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Contribution of the Patent Application to the LLC. In exchange for the sole membership interest in the LLC, Innis hereby contributes, conveys, assigns and transfers unto the LLC all of Innis' right, title and interest in and to that certain patent application described on Appendix A attached hereto (the "Patent Application").
- 2. Acceptance and Assumption of the Patent Application. The LLC hereby (i) accepts the contribution of the Patent Application in exchange for the issuance of the sole membership interest in the LLC, (ii) assumes from Innis any and all liabilities which have arisen or will arise in connection with the Patent Application, and (iii) issues the sole membership interest in the LLC to Innis.
- 3. Further Assurances. Each party hereto hereby agrees to take any and all additional actions, including, without limitations, the execution and delivery of any and all additional documents, which are necessary or advisable in order to give effect to the transactions contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the date first above written.

OCULAR TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC

an Illinois limited liability company By John P. Innis, Manager

By John P. Innis

113931v1

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0865

APPENDIX A

DESCRIPTION OF THE PATENT APPLICATION

Patent Application No. 800066 ("Promotional media carrier")

-2-

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0866 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEM	IENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: John P. In	nis
	Filed/Issue Date: February 26, 2002
Entitled: Promotional Media C	Carrier
Ocular Technology Group, LL	£ Limited Liability Company
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:	
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, a	nd interest: or
	1
2. an assignee of less than the entire rig The extent (by, percentage) of its own	ership interest is%
in the patent application/patent identified abo	ove by virtue of either:
A. [x] An assignment from the inventor(s) of was recorded in the United States Patwhich a copy thereof is attached.	the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment tent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for
OR	
B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of assignee as shown below:	the patent application/patent identified above, to the current
1. From:	To:
	the United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	To:
The document was recorded in t Reel, Frame	he United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:	To:
The document was recorded in t	he United States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
[] Additional documents in the chai	in of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
	assignment document or a true copy of the original document) in in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below	w) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
5/28/02	John P. Innis
Date	Typed or printed name
	Signature
	President, Ocular Technology Group,
	Title

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0867